Fria efternamn 2019, sorterade i alfabetisk ordning

Abdi
Abdullah

Abrahamsson

Adolfsson
Ahlberg
Ahlgren
Ahlin
Ahlqvist
Ahlstrom
Ahmad
Ahmadi
Ahmed

Alexandersson

Alfredsson
Ali

Alm
Almgren
Almqvist
Anderberg
Andersen
Andersson

Dahlén
Dahlgren
Dahlin
Dahlqvist
Dahlstrom
Danielsson
Davidsson
Edberg
Edin
Edlund
Edman
Edstréom
Edvardsson
Einarsson
Ek

Ekberg
Ekdahl
Ekelund
Ekholm
Eklund
Eklof
Ekman
Ekstrand
Ekstrom
Eliasson
Elofsson

4823
2025
8 857
7132
3719
3617
2428
2546
4322
3660
2905
11 002
3907
4079
15100
5759
2437
3590
2 300
4 509
231622

2176
6112
4546
4 005
5961
14 836
7481
2273
2453
6 407
2551
4 305
3801
2686
9051
4924
2680
2959
3533
15156
2944
7547
3229
10 271
11 206
2499

Andreasson
Andrén
Antonsson
Aronsson
Arvidsson
Asp
Asplund
Augustsson
Axelsson
Backlund
Backman
Bengtsson
Berg
Berggren
Bergkvist
Berglund
Bergman
Bergqvist
Bergsten
Bergstrand
Bergstrom

Frank
Fransson
Franzén
Fredriksson
Friberg

Frid

Frisk
Gabrielsson
Grahn
Granath
Granberg
Granlund
Granstrom
Green

Gren
Gronlund
Gullberg
Gunnarsson
Gustafsson
Gustavsson
Goransson
Hagberg
Haglund
Hagman
Hagstrom
Hall

8289
3183
3390
6214
12 547
3036
4642
4343
21706
3692
4102
31779
20101
11 146
3 606
19025
14 097
8184
2451
2211
21121

2676
13 248
6 165
17 454
7271
2183
4238
3102
4200
2700
3730
2620
2861
2814
2336
2199
2042
13991
66 503
23562
7964
3905
6333
3743
5145
4194

Bergvall
Berntsson
Bertilsson
Birgersson
Bjork
Bjorklund
Bjorkman
Blixt
Blom
Blomberg
Blomgren
Blomkvist
Blomqvist
Bodin
Bohlin
Bolin
Boman
Borg
Borgstrom
Bostrom
Brandt

Hermansson
Hjalmarsson
Hjelm
Hjort
Holgersson
Holm
Holmberg
Holmgren
Holmqvist
Holmstrom
Holst

Hult
Hultgren
Hultman
Hussein
Hakansson
Hagg
Hagglund
Haggstrom
Hogberg
Hoglund
Ibrahim
Ingvarsson
Isaksson
Ismail
Israelsson

2330
4415
3984
2099
13159
11301
6834
2788
9 057
5876
3098
2196
8 807
2981
2708
2614
5070
7795
2 646
7342
4639

10 202
4533
3921
2072
3486

14 192

13109

10 146
5840
7130
2490
3326
3127
3136
5621

14610
3367
4298
2562
5 806
7018
7494
2170

12 453
2652
2676

Brink
Broberg
Brodin
Brolin
Broman
Brostrom
Brannstrom
Burman
Bylund
Bystrom
Back
Backman
Backstrom
Borjesson
Carlberg
Carlson
Carlsson
Christensen
Claesson
Dahl
Dahlberg

Klasson
Kling
Knutsson
Krantz
Kristensson
Kristiansson
Kristoffersson
Kvist
Kallstrom
Landin
Landstrom
Lantz
Larsen
Larsson
Lennartsson
Levin

Li

Lidén
Lidstrom
Lilja
Liljegren
Lind

Lindahl
Lindberg
Lindblad
Lindblom

2049
3352
2553
2322
3114
2038
2926
2797
2543
3962
3541
4013
7232
7007
2097
2432
30317
3286
6 357
8532
9 489

3456
2311
5855
3501
2748
4099
2619
2812
2482
2533
2348
3599
3950
116 283
3791
4014
2202
2 815
2287
6534
2442
15 869
7337
27 376
5155
7679



Emanuelsson 3580 Hallberg 7 693 Issa 2730 Linde 2719

Emilsson 2115 Hallgren 3592 Ivarsson 8219 Lindell 5629
Engberg 3067 Hallin 2995 Jacobsson 4 835 Lindén 6 603
Engdahl 3102 Halvarsson 2439 Jakobsson 19634 Linder 5139
Englund 7795 Hammar 3530 Jansson 45 453 Lindfors 2625
Engman 3425 Hammarstrom 3008 Jarl 2090 Lindgren 22 666
Engstrom 15560 Hanna 3124 Jensen 8377 Lindh 4785
Engvall 2206 Hansen 7991 Jeppsson 2977 Lindholm 8751
Ericson 3486 Hansson 40 608 Johannesson 6 258 Lindkvist 4568
Ericsson 5767 Haraldsson 2786 Johansen 2232 Lindmark 3322
Eriksson 127799 Hasan 2860 Johansson 231055 Lindquist 2462
Erlandsson 6610 Hassan 7 897 Johnson 2621 Lindqvist 15776
Fagerstrom 2047 Hedberg 7191 Johnsson 12 928 Lindskog 2780
Falk 8919 Hedin 4514 Jonasson 8510 Lindstrém 24 768
Farah 2058 Hedlund 9892 Jonsson 53 156 Lindvall 4141
Ferm 2163 Hedman 5463 Josefsson 7 554 Ljung 5029
Flink 2174 Hedstrom 5334 Juhlin 2076 Ljungberg 5142
Folkesson 2396 Helgesson 2821 Jonsson 29 447 Ljunggren 3921
Fors 4432 Hellberg 4 820 Jorgensen 2178 Ljungqvist 2275
Forsberg 16 367 Hellgren 3402 Karlberg 3034 Lund 8121
Forsell 2519 Hellman 3700 Karlsson 173081 Lundahl 2015
Forsgren 2649 Hellstrom 9151 Karlstrom 3773 Lundberg 20901
Forslund 4428 Henningsson 3035 Khan 3174 Lundblad 2508
Forsman 3952 Henriksson 16 266 Kjellberg 3673 Lundell 3447
Lundgren 20320 Norlin 2212 Salomonsson 3305 Sodergren 2377
Lundh 2644 Norling 2817 Samuelsson 13601 Soderholm 2753
Lundholm 2136 Norman 4649 Sandberg 17 702 Soéderlund 7376
Lundin 15102 Norrman 2575 Sandell 2939 Soderman 2 387
Lundkvist 4412 Nyberg 12 540 Sandgren 3067 Soderqvist 2939
Lundmark 5364 Nygren 7 150 Sandin 3431 Soderstrom 8 380
Lundquist 2370 Nylander 3168 Sandstrom 10853 Sorensen 2537
Lundqvist 13099 Nylén 2236 Schmidt 2405 Thorén 3364
Lundstrom 11740 Nyman 8303 Simonsson 3773 Thulin 2430
Lof 2363 Nystrom 13 236 Singh 2268 Torstensson 4067
Lofgren 8582 Naslund 4 803 Sjoberg 16404 Tran 2847
Lonn 2176 Ohlsson 4694 Sjoblom 3753 Turesson 2429
Lovgren 4018 Olander 2133 Sjodin 5314 Tornquist 4619
Magnusson 25472 Olausson 5382 Sjogren 9757 Vallin 2501
Malm 6591 Olofsson 23182 Sjoholm 3653 Vesterlund 2819
Malmberg 4933 Olsen 2868 Sjolander 2573 Vestin 2371
Malmgren 3159 Olsson 99500 Sjolin 2510 Vestman 1962
Malmaqvist 3290 Omar 3569 Sjolund 3139 Viberg 2580
Malmstrém 3864 Oskarsson 5331 Sjostedt 2772 Viklund 6133
Marklund 4160 Osman 3522 Sjostrand 3865 Vikstrom 5919
Martinsson 9211 Ottosson 7431 Sjostrom 7589 Vilhelmsson 2 856
Mattsson 17189 Palm 7924 Skog 3655 Wahlberg 3429
Melander 2858 Palmgren 2350 Skoglund 7 149 Wahlgren 2277
Melin 6171 Palmgqvist 3535 Skoog 2800 Wahlstrom 4631

Moberg 6233 Paulsson 4945 Skold 5273 Wall 3482



Mohamed
Mohammad
Mohammadi
Mohammed
Mohamud
Molin
Mustafa
Mansson
Martensson
Moller
Nguyen
Nielsen
Niklasson
Nilsson
Norberg
Nord
Nordberg
Nordgren
Nordin
Nordlander
Nordlund
Nordqvist
Nordstréom
Norén
Norgren

Akerstrom
Akesson
Asberg
Aslund
Astrom
Oberg
Ogren
Ohman
Oman
Ostberg
Osterberg
Ostling
Ostlund
Ostman

9401
2894
2591
4814
2055
5167
2564
8994
11782
7 835
5059
6747
3966
158 417
8758
5382
2893
3302
10712
2319
3981
4060
12 126
6 190
2533

2031
8 689
2212
2403
8563
9217
2035
5706
2182
2917
4282
2408
5991
3681

Pedersen
Persson
Petersen
Peterson
Petersson
Pettersson
Pihl
Palsson
Ragnarsson
Rask
Rasmussen
Rasmusson
Rehn
Robertsson
Roos
Rosén
Rosenberg
Rosengren
Rosenqvist
Roth
Rydberg
Rydén
Sahlin

Said

Saleh

4984

98 608

2154
2003

27 130
59 425

2358
5585
2034
2 056
2349
2084
2062
2615
6526
7572
2 266
3614
2441
2167
3 699
3343
3379
2741
2430

Smith
Stark
Steen
Stenberg
Stenlund
Stenstrom
Storm
Strand
Strandberg
Strid
Strom
Strémberg
Stahl
Sundberg
Sundell
Sundin
Sundgqvist
Sundstrém
Svahn
Svanberg
Svantesson
Svedberg
Svensson
Svard
Soéderberg

2 308
2616
2131
7 306
2100
2414
2042
7279
6 892
3208
10473
9032
5191
9852
2373
5463
5826
8593
3172
3310
2336
3523
92719
5200
12 542

Wallén
Wallgren
Wallin
Wang
Wennberg
Werner
Westberg
Wester
Westerberg
Westerlund
Westin
Westlund
Westman
Wiberg
Widén
Wiklund
Wikstrom
Wilhelmsson
Winberg
Zetterberg
Zhang
Aberg
Agren
Akerlund
Akerman

2135
2239
13119
2503
2592
2499
3308
2 645
4218
4 357
3649
2262
4076
4435
2433
5215
6675
2425
2000
2233
2062
10 404
4745
3384
2104



